P05000135447

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300060118753			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/03/0501025013 **78.75			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified CopiesCertificates of Status	05 OCT SECKE TALLAN			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ETLED AN 9: 42 ANASTER FLORIDA			

Office Use Only

10/5/05 BNK

COVER LETTER

, Department of State			- v · · · ·			
Division of Corporat	tions		· · · /		- 	
P. O. Box 6327					- 11	
Tallahassee, FL 323	14		•			
SUBJECT:		EDIA GROUP,				
	(PROPC	SED CORPORAT	TE NAME - MUST	INCLUDES	SUFFIX)	

Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1)) copy of the artic	les of incorporatio	n and a che	eck for:	
\$70.00	X \$78.75		\$78.75		\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate	e of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Co	ру С &	iling Fee, Pertified Copy Certificate of tatus	
			ADDITIONAL			
				٠		
· - FROM:	ALEJAN	DRO ACEVED				
	Name (Printed or typed)					
	5325 Starhill Pl					
•	Address					
	Tampa	Florida	33624		–	
		City,	State & Zip		<u>.</u>	
	(813)	960-8524			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•		Daytime T	elephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF APREZIO MEDIA GROUP,INC.

FILED

05 DCT -3 AM 9: 42

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 621, Florida Statutes, adopts the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be:

APREZIO MEDIA GROUP, INC

ARTICLE II

The principle place of business and the mailing address of this Corporation shall be:

11009 ASHBOURNE CIR TAMPA, FL 33624

ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

MARKETING AND ADVERTISING SERVICES

ARTICLE IV

The number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

ONE THOUSAND (1,000)

ARTICLE V

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

ALEJANDRO ACEVEDO 5325 STARHILL DR TAMPA FL 33624

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporators to these articles of Incorporation are:

(PRESIDENT)
ALEJANDRO ACEVEDO

5325 STARHILL DR TPA FL 33624

(VICE PRESIDENT & SECRETARY)

ANGEL JAVIER MARRERO 11009 ASHBORNE CIR TPA FL 33624

(TREASURER)

LUIS E. ECHEVARRIA _____ 5159 JASMINE WAY PALM HARBOR FL 34685

fignature of Incorporators

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of

all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature of Registered Agent

date